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Governor of Maine 
 

Janet T. Mills  
1 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333-0001 
(207) 287-3531 
(207) 287-6548 (TTY) 
governor@maine.gov 
 
State Senator District 13 
 

Cameron Reny 
 

Office: Senate Chamber 
3 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333-0003 
(207) 287-1515 
1-800-423-6900 (Message Center) 
cameron.reny@legislature.maine.gov  
 
State Representative District 90 
 

Lydia V. Crafts 
19 Timber Lane 
Newcastle, ME 04553 
 
Office: House Democratic Office 
Room 333, 2 State House Station  
Augusta, ME 04333-0002 
(800) 423-2900 (Voice) 
(207) 287-4469 (TTY) 
Email- Lydia.Crafts@legislature.maine.gov 
 
U.S. Senator 
 

Angus King 
4 Gabriel Drive, Suite 3 
Augusta, ME 04330 
(207) 622-8292 
 
133 Hart Senate Office Building 
Washington, D.C.  
(202) 224-5344 
Email- https://www.king.senate.gov/contact 
 
U.S. Senator 
 
Susan M. Collins 
68 Sewall Street, Room 507 
Augusta, ME 04330 
(207) 622-8414 
 

461 Dirksen Senate Office Building 
Washington, D.C. 20510 
(202) 224-2523 
E-mail- https://www.collins.senate.gov/contact 
 
 
 

 
U.S. Representative 
 

Chellie Pingree 
2 Portland Fish Pier, Suite 304 
Portland, ME 04101 
(207) 774-5019 
 

1037 Longworth House Office Building 
Washington, D.C. 20515 
(202) 225-6116 
rep.chellie.pingree@mail.house.gov 
 
Damariscotta Board of Selectmen FY2022 
 
 

Tom Anderson  Term Expires 2024 
97 Westview Road 
Damariscotta, ME  04543 
(925) 330-0168      
 tanderson@damariscottame.com  
 

Joshua Pinkham  Term Expires 2025 
16 Lakehurst Lane 
Damariscotta, ME 04543 
(207) 563-2996 
jpinkhjam@damariscottame.com 
 
Andrea Keushguerian Term Expires 2025 
52 Water Street 
Damariscotta, ME 04543 
(207) 350-5728 
akeushguerian@damariscottame.com  
 
Daryl Fraser, Chairman  Term Expires 2026 
45 Trackster Lane 
Damariscotta, ME 04543 
(207) 380-6378 
dfraser@damariscottame.com 
 
Daniel Hunter  Term Expires 2026 
241 Elm Street 
Damariscotta, ME  04543 
(207) 233-9758 
dhunter@damariscottame.com 
 
 


